

Dear Valued guest,

We are delighted to welcome you for a unique experience at Raffles Club from 7:00 until 23:00 where ultra-luxury distinctive and meaningful experiences is the essence of our service.

The palace inside the palace situated on the sixth floor offers a calm sanctuary where you can indulge yourself into a culinary journey of exquisite delights specially prepared for you by our talented Chef:

## **AUTHENTIC BREAKFAST**

7:00 until 11:00

Enjoy breakfast in the privacy of your exclusive lounge.

### LUXURIANT AFTERNOON TEA

15:00 until 16:30

In the afternoon, indulge in "British Style" afternoon tea with one complimentary glass of wine, beer or Prosecco.

## ARTISANAL APERITIVO

Evening Hors D'oeuvres and complimentary drinks selection.

17:00 until 19:00

# REFRESHMENTS

Throughout the day in Raffles Club Dining Hall, enjoy tea, coffee, juices and soft drinks complimentary.

### **BUTLER SERVICE**

Personal assistant who anticipates your needs, personalizes your stay and transforms your experience into one of pure emotional luxury with services including but not limited to;

- PRESSING: complimentary two pieces pressing service on arrival.
- SHOE SHINE: complimentary shoeshine service is provided.
- PACKING: your Raffles Club Butler will do their utmost to make you feel at home away from home by ensuring that every detail is anticipated for an ultimate comfort and ease of your stay.

This seamless experience is one telephone button away from you.

## YOUR GUESTS

Our iconic oasis is exclusive for guests residing in Raffles Club rooms. Your valued guests will be offered to experience our Raffles Club for an additional supplement.

#### DRESS CODE

A smart casual dress code is always required during our Aperitivo Hour. Sport shorts and slippers are not allowed.

Connoisseurs of life choose Raffles Club, not merely for its aura of culture, beauty and gentility, but for the extraordinary way they feel when in residence with Raffles Club.

For this unique, holistic, contrasted experience, please do not hesitate to contact our team.

Sincerely Yours,

Aaron Kaupp

Managing Director

